07 ¢ Ap”l 23,2002 (.

Notice of Claim Against the City of Milwaukee

City Hall LT T o )
Attention: City Clerk . : o I o
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 =< ?3 -
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ~<< = s
Attentlgn: Administrative Complaints ;;2“ E z= !"g
Claimant: Ms La Wannda Anderson :-;:}% @ §
5418 A West Garfield Avenue ot 3‘ ™
Milwaukee, WI 53209 = ™
414.228.9228 -

608.661.9505
lawanndaa@aol.com

Please let me start by saying that 1i\}e in Milwaukee and I also live and work in Madison. This
past Christmas/Holiday break I spent a

pprox. three to four weeks in Milwaukee. During this
time, my car was illegally towed by the City of Milwaukee. This action by the City left me
without basic necessities, books and

above all transportation. I visit my family in Milwaukee
frequently so having a car is import

ant to my life. I.am now left without a car, makeup and books.
I'need my car to go to work and to tr:

avel to Iowa to see my college-age daughter and my family
- in Milwaukee. I also need my car to g0 to church. My daughter will graduate in three weeks and I »
will have to rent a car and U-Haul due to this situation. Not having a car has impacted my life to
the extent my health has been affected.

(I would bring prepared food from Milwaukee each
week). My family has used the car for

seven years. The car was in good condition and very
reliable. So, my car and its contents were important to me.

Complaint: On February 1, 2002, at approxi : the-5600-block-of ——
~ ~Vliet to go-into a-beauty shop. Thave parked in this location several times over the years and I
have NEVER received a parking ticket in that location. It was snowing very hard that day.

When I tried to start my car, I could not. figured it was the neutral safety switch, so I walked
home to get my son to help me start the car. I really cannot explain the logistics behind the
neutral safety switch, but my son is able to have the car running within minutes. (The neutral
safety switch is a problem with this particular model). So, I walked the six or seven blocks to 54
and Garfield, which is where I live when I am in Milwaukee. My son was not

at home at the
time, so I had to wait until he arrived, which was late that night.

The next day, I walked to that location around 11:00 to check on my car to see if it would start. I
could not even open the car door due to all the snow. I attempted to dust the snow off the
windows and car but it was a real chore

» S0 I went home to get help from relatives. My son was
working so he was unable to help me until that evenin

_ g. When I returned that evening with my
_son, my car was gone!

Notice of Towed Vehicle Received: 1 went to the Viiet District Police station and the officer
suggested that I call the City Tow desk. I discovered that my car had been towed to the city tow
lot. I complained to the tow lot people what had taken place. I called several times to find out
why my car was towed. No one there could give me an immediate answer. I received a Notice of



Towed Vehicle on 02/04/02. On 2/14/02, I received a notice of past due parking violation, which
incidentally was my first notice of a violation connected to the tow. The citation issued on
- 02/02/02 states that the violation that caused the tow to occur was due to “parking in
- emergency”. (Attached)

Written Request for Appointment: I am complaining about the City officials who refused my
written request for a hearing since 02/16/02. Through numerous phone calls from Madison, tow
desk personnel were more than aware of my frustration with the handling of this matter. On
02/16/02, 1 tried to retrieve my car, however, theperson:whe-loaned me their credit card-was-not

spresent; .and-therefore-the.tow-clerk:could not-process:the-transaction: It was at this time that I
signed a statement on the “Complaint and Investlgatlon Form”. (Attached) The City had notice
on 02/16/02.

Personal Property Destroyed Without a Hearing: Ireceived a letter from the office of the city
attorney on 03/25/02 stating that my car was “recycled” on 02/202/02 after I wrote the letter.
This is actually a misstatement. It is true that your office received my letter on 02/20/02 and I
wrote my complaint on 02/016/02, however, the City tow desk received actual notice on
02/16/02. The tow office is responsible for destroying my property. (I am assuming there is
communication between the city attorney’s office and the city tow desk). The City had notice
that I wanted a hearing on this matter and they chose to ignore my property rights by “recycling”

. my car and its contents. I should have had my car at this point since it is obvious that I would not
receive a hearing. My first letter received no response from your office. I received the letter
from your office on 3/25/02 after a second letter, more than a month after my complaint. I
understand that I must first file an administrative complaint against City officials. Ihave to
admit that writing this letter seems almost futile, because the City Attorney is not a neutral
official in this matter. It is your office that enforces the towing of vehicles.

Destroying my Property Without a Hearing is Unconstitutional: The main issue in the above set
of facts is whether the City of Milwaukee provisions for towing a vehicle to the impound lot
without prior notice or opportunity for hearing violates the reqmrements of the Due Process
Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment Constltutlonal Due Process requrres an opportumty fora

cucumstances Armstrong V. Manzo 380 U S 545 552 85 S. Ct. 1187 1191, 14L.Ed. 2d 62;
Boddie v. Connecticut, 401 U.S. 371, 378, 91 S. Ct. 780, 786, 28 L. Ed. 2d 113; Fuentes v.
Shevin, 407 U.S. 67,92 S. Ct. 1983, 32 L. Ed. 2d 556. The Supreme Court has held a temporary,
nonfinal deprivation of property is nevertheless a deprivation. Fuentes, supra, 84-85, 86, 92 S.
Ct. 1996, 1997. Other courts have recognized a protected interest in a person's continued use of
his automobile, especially for business. Stypmann v. San Francisco, 557 F.2d.1338 (9th Cir.
1977). Since the ordinance in question (towing a vehicle during an emergency) requires what
amounts to the temporary deprivation of either a person's automobile or his money, a property
interest is involved.

The City of Milwaukee Snow Removal Process Caused the Emergency in Question: I questioned
the tow office on numerous occasions, asking the clerk to explain to me how my vehicle parked
on Vliet St was the cause of an public emergency. They could not give me an answer. My
vehicle was not abandoned or impeding the flow of traffic. So far the City has offered two
reasons for towing my vehicle. When I checked on my vehicle on 02/02/02 it did not have a
parking ticket or the orange impound sticker on the car. On 02/14/02, I received a parking ticket
in the mail for parking during an emergency. On 02/04/02, I received the “Notice of Towed
Vehicle” which indicates that the reason for the tow was due to unpaid citations. (Attached) I
certainly would like to be informed about the specific violation that caused the tow. I do not want




to experience this problem in the future. Moreover, the city’s interest in removing my car from
the street is different in either violation and this in turn affects the timing and extent of the
hearing required by the Fourteenth Amendment. '

In Gillam v Landrieu (1978, ED La) 455 F Supp 1030, the court held that a city ordinance
denied procedural due process by being overbroad in authorizing the towing or impounding of
unoccupied vehicles which were found to be allegedly violating "any traffic law." The court _
explained that there would be no great fiscal or administrative burden in making the city's
ordinance more specific with respect to exactly which ordinances presented proscriptions whose
violation would subject the car to risk of towing, and which would not incur such risk, reasoning
that if the city chose to put up signs to demarcate tow-away zones, the only added expense and
effort would be for placement and maintenance of the signs. The court added that making the
ordinance more specific, as well as the citizens’ interest in knowing what they can and cannot do,
and what sanctions apply to specific conduct would thus further the government’s interest in an

~ informed citizenry. '

For the reasons stated above, I am demanding damages of $10,419.00. If this issue is not
resolved before my daughter graduates from college on May11, 2002, please add an additional
500.00 for the rental of a car and a U-Haul truck. I sincerely hope this issue is resolved
expeditiously because I will be moving to Vancouver to complete my education. As I stated in
my initial complaint, all my books were in the car. I desperately need my books. I cannot stress
how invaluable all my outlines, tapes, review materials, treatises and other school related items
are to my life and livelihood. I had every intention to using each item for years to come.

I have enclosed the documents mentioned above: letters, notices of violation and the
complaint/investigation form. Also, I have included itemized statements of the contents which
- shows the basis for my claims and some of the evidence on which it rests.

414.464.7148
608.661.9505



April 23, 2002

Claims and Damages Calculations

(f7

L Books _
Academic Year 1999-2000 1,740.00
Summer School Year 2000 and 2001 1,160.00
Academic Year 2000-2001 1,740.00 -
Total Cost of School Books | 4,640.00
IL Car
1987 Delta Olds (Blue Book Value w/o CD) 1,700.00
Clarion CD Player w/ Visor mount 12 0350.00
CD Holder
Total Cost of Car 2,050.00
1. CDS (Please see enclosed list...includes 0238.00
Originals and several “burnt” cds)
IV.  Workout Gear
Saucony Tennis Shoes 0099.00
Sports Bra 0035.00
Socks ' 0009.00
Yoga Pants/Black/Target Brand 0015.00
Nike Golf Shoes 0070.00
White T-Shirt (2) 0020.00
i - Adidas Blue WorkoutBag ~~ 0035.00
Total Cost of Workout Gear | 0283.00
V.  Bible. , 0025.00
- Estee’ Lauder 3 month Gratis Value 0250.00
I worked for Estee Lauder as a Beauty Consultant. (May 2001-
Feb. 2002) I received as part of my package 250.00 in cosmetics
every three months. I had just received my January Gratis/Gift. Lauder
cosmetics are the same price in every store. Questions for verification,
contact Shelly, District Manager at 1.800.944.3200 voice mail #9603.
VII. Clothes ' ’

White Cotton Shirts (4) Banana Republic 0116.00
Underwear/Intimates Banana Republic 0064.00
Black Pants/Banana Republic Brand (4) 0196.00

Dress Black/Dressy Kind for Mass/Church
T.J. Maxx _ - 0060.00



VIIL

i
Stockings/Banana Republic Brand 0004.00 »
Shoes Black Franco Shoes/Marshall Fields 0043.00 (receipt) )
Shoes Black Flats Nine West 0050.00 (receipt)

(The majority of my clothing that were in my car came from Banana
Republic. I was employed by BR d/b/a Gap Incorporated from Sept. 2000

- May 2001. I deducted the employee discount from the amount, which was
50%. You may contact my former employer for verification that I worked at
BR. Laura at 608.833. She can verify my employment. I believe that BR

- Corporate might be able to help with specific purchases.

Total Cost of Clothing 0553.00
Bunion Brace 0020.00
Hygiene Care and Makeup

Hairbrush (I have had this hairbrush since 1 was eighteen
For twenty years) Mason Pearson Brand (There
are no substitutes). - 0080.00

Toothpaste, Shampoo, Body Lotion, Floss

Contact Cleaner, Towels (I only use health

Care products from a health food store. For example,

I only use Jason toothpaste and cotton material feminine

Items. My point is these items are typically sold at the same price at all
health food stores. Please see itemized list from Community Pharmacy).

X.

Total costs of hygiene products - 0251.00
Makeup (These items are not included in my gratis)
Lancéme Brand Resurface 0070.00
Resurface Eye 0045.00
Absolue Lotion ' ©0090.00
" Makeup Bag by Prada (Black) 0109.00
Book bag by Prada (Red) ~ 0150.00

(I have the Prada authentic tags. Prada does not depreciate in value)
‘Cuddle Duds Daywear (thermal underwear) 0015.00

Total Cost for Hygiene /Makeup/Makeup
Bag/Prada Book bag 0830.00

Car Club Master Lock . 0080.00



Total Cost of Car and Contents in tlie Car
Total for Loss of Use of Vehicle for Three Months

8,919.00
1,500.00
-10,419.00
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" P.0.BOX 346
w MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-0346
FORWARDING SERVICE REQUESTED

NOTICE OF PAST DUE VIOLATION

February 14, 2002 _ : FTY OF MILWAUKEE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
‘ , ,7 P.0. BOX 346
. **x:455¥ AUTO¥*MIXED AADC 530 _.——NALWAURKE, WI 33201-0346

227871523 001 00002739 ‘ A
Anderson La Wannda D 7
PO Box 260387

AW viatr-Street>—
Madison WI 53787-0001

ORIGINAL AFTER - AFTER  AFTER 1. Return the bottom portion of this notice with your 227871523 $35
FINE - 10DAYS 28DAYS 58DAYS payment. Make check or money order payable to the

$15 $20 $25 $40 City of Milwaukee. Mail in the return envelope

$20 $25 $30 $45 provided; OR

$25 $30 $35 $50 2. Pay in person at one of the following citation payment

$30 $35 $40 $55 centers: :

$35 $40 $45 $60 Northside: 6223 N. Teutonia

$40 $45 $50 $65 - Southside: 2980 S. Chase Ave.

$45 $50 $55 $70 Downtown: 749 West State St., Room 204J;, OR

$50 $55 $60 $75 3. Place check or money order payable to the City of

$55 $60 $65  $80 Milwaukee in envelope provided and drop it

$60 $65 $70 $85 off at any Milwaukee Police station; OR TOTAL DUE $35
This schedule reflects fine increases - 4. Call (414) 344-0840 to pay by phone using your VISA or

effective 08/01/2001 B MASTERCARD.

Call (414) 344-0840 if you have questions concerning this violation or if you want to schedule a review of this violation by the City Attorney.
Walk in hearings will not be allowed. At the time of your review bring this notice and any other pertinent information.

The State Department of Transportation will suspend your vehicle registration and refuse renewal of any of your
vehicles if your fail to pay or contest this citation within 58 days from the citation issue date.
Vehicles illegally parked having two or more unpaid citations may be towed.

Pay citation promptly or arrange for a hearing to avoid increases in the forfeiture cost.

T <~ - - - -
- _ NOTICE OF PAST DUE VIOLATION
VEHICLE REGISTRATION: WI 817BRK NOTICE DATE: 02/14/62
CITATION NUMBER | CITATION DATE LOCATION TIME VIOLATION FINE | PAYMENT RECEIVED | AMOUNT DUE
227871523 02/02/02 5624 W VLIET ) 01:44 PM PARKINGIN E 7 $30 $35
v . ”
You have been charged with violating an ordinance of the City of Milwaukee. Payment has not been MAIL PAYMENT TO:
received and the forfeiture ks been increased as provided by law. The amount due per citation will CITY OF MILWAUKEE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
increase by an addifional $5.00 if not paid within 28 days from the citation date. P.O. BOX 346

TWO OR MORE UNPAID CITATIONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO TOWING. MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-0346

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ' $35

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

TELEPHONE: (414) 344-0846
SE HABLA ESPANOL



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - TOW LOT
3811 West Lincoln Avenue - Milwaukee, WI 53215

Cit . Ph: (414) 286-2700 - Fax: (414) 286-5093
y : TDD: (414) 286-2025

] bl
Milwaukee
NOTICE DATE: 02/04/02

ANDERSON LA WANNDA D ‘ TOW NUMBER: 1115230

~44——MALIN_ST-PO BOX 260387 DATE OF TOW: 02/02/2002
21% >.(Z§aiisé%H~~Fh-,c>( LICENSE NUMBER: WI 817BRK
MADISON, WI 53787 VEHICLE YEAR AND MAKE: 87 OLDS

VIN NUMBER: 1G3HN5438HW351690
OFFENSE REPORT FILE NO: ’
REASON FOR TOW:. 30 ILLEGAL

PARKING/UNPAID CI
TOW. ADDRESS: 5624 W VLIET ST

NOTICE OF TOWED VEHICLE

The vehicle listed above has been towed and impounded and may be reclaimed at the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot located at 3811 W. Lincoln Avenue,
Milwaukee Wisconsin. . ’ '

If this vehicle is not claimed within 15 days from the above NOTICE DATE, it may be sold or destroyed by the City of Milwaukee. (If the 15™ day is a
Sunday or a holiday, you have until the close of the next business day to reclaim your vehicle.) PLEASE ACT PROMPTLY!

You may obtain your vehicle at 3811 W. Lincoln Avenue any time during regular business hours.

The Tow Lot hours of operation are 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, and Saturday from 8:00 a.m. to Noon. The Tow Lot is closed on the
following holidays: January 1st, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas
Day. o

TO RECLAIM YOUR VEHICLE, YOU MUST BRING THE FOLLOWING TO THE TOW LOT:

A) Vehicle title (must be in owner's name).

B) A valid driver's license (if you are driving the vehicle from the lot). If you do not have a driver's license, ybu must have a photo ID and be
accompanied by someone with a valid driver's license. ‘

C) To retrieve a vehicle on behalf of an owner, you must have the vehicle title, a driver's license or photo ID and be accompanied by someone with a
valid license and have a signed, notarized letter or release form from the vehicle owner authorizing you-to pick up the vehicle. The notarized letter

and release form must identify the vehicle by color, make, model, VIN, license plate number and tow number. Insurance companies and tow
_companies must have a notarized Ietter or signed release form.. -~ L .

D) Cash, cashier's check, money order, VISA or Mastercard are accepted for payment. The vehicle reclamation fee is $95 plus $20 per-day for storage.
You are not required to pay for open citations in order to reclaim our vehicle.

You may reclaim loose or personai*property from within the vehicle by presenting proof of ownership and a valid picture ID at the tow lot. Personal property:
in the vehicle will be returned free of charge during posted business hours, but will be destroyed if your vehicle is unclaimed. If you de not claim your
vehicle within 15 days of this notice date, your vehicle could be destroyed or sold by the city. .

TO DISPUTE THE LEGALITY OF YOUR.TOW, YOU MAY OBTAIN A REVIEW BY THE CITY ATTORNEY AT 749 WEST STATE STREET, ROOM
205. :

If you are no longer ihe owner of this vehicle, or have any questions about this notice, please contact the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot at (414) 286-
- 2700 during the business hours listed above. .

DPWTOW-500-0



City of Milwaukeé Tow Lot
INVESTIGATION FORM

COMPLAINT AND

| CITY OF MILW TOW LOoT DA’IE IS SU'ED

whERR | 1sT. crrm COMPLAINTZE
2ND. CITIZEN COMPLAINT O

VEHICLE TOW]NG B

cmnacuxszvacnss:Tryrrxuzszssa
% DAMAGES TO VEHZICLE

CON[PLAINT * VEHICLE MISSING ITEMS
THER SIDE OF THIS PAGE)

( FOR MISSING ITEMS OR DAMAGES TO VEHICLE, ALSO COMPLET E THE o

"CITIZEN’S STATEMENT
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et ‘1 \ _—_____——-———__-— e ——— Not Valid for Transfer of Ownership
LY } CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE REGISTRATION EXPIRES END OF
GAY  ucensE NUMBER "~ VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER : Month _ .
g AUT B17BRK fi iG3HN5438HN35i69@ ™ MAY 2009
. Fleet Number
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UW Law &chool - Estimated Budget - Financial Aid Eligibility Page 3 of 4

If you have other questions or concerns regarding financial aid, please
contact the Ofﬁc_e of Student Financial Services, Room 231, 432 N.
Murray Street, Madison, WI 53706 - (608) 262-3060.

Estimated Budget

Tuition figures are current for the 2001-2002 Academic Year = < MOt

Non- Minnesota . Y,
Resident Reciprocity S om2Aa - C/uﬁ)’(/

Tuition $8,180+ $22, 484+ $11,478 2510 MY S
(full-time) S ’

* Books & 1,740.00 1,740.00° - |1,740.00

Supplies

Expenses Resident

Room & Board |5,790.00 5,790.00 5,790.00 ) [ 7405
Miscellaneous | 3,490.00 3,490.00 3,490.00
(includes T
travel, { /,ILO
clothing, b
recreation,
etc.) )
a&ac{,@ y
Total $18,456.70 | $31,058.70 |s$22,498 qq_og:‘“(““qqa _
B 530 , ' SO —u}’l‘)( é[j 40O
|2 Part-time students are charged on a per-credit basis as follows: ! \ C)d—
W 706/ o o901 N, O
Resident - $311.15 Nonresident - $837.15 . S g &
55,0,,;; ‘ SChop ,
*Fees and tuition are subject to change without notice and are almost
certain to increase between 5% to 8% per academic year. ed L,
; e < 4 4o

[Law School Home Page] [News and Events] [Search/Index]
* [University of Wisconsin Home Page]

The University of Wisconsin Law School, University of Wisconsin.

Copyright © 1998-2002. The University of Wisconsin Board of Regents. All Rights Reserved.
For admissions information and J.D. applications: admissions@law.wisc.edu

For LL.M., S.J.D. and M.L.1. program information and applications: prog@law. wisc
For comments or questions about the Law School web site: webmaster@law,wisc.
Last updated: March 22, 2002

du

http://www.law.wisc.edu/admissions/finaidelig.htm | ’ - : 4/12/01



Kelley Blue Book Used -Car Values ' | V Page 1 of 1

" Kelley Blue Book
; The Trusted Resource

New Car Pricing *
Build a Car -
Incentives

N AR How 1 s s,

My Car's Value

sed Car Retail
P Click on the image above to visit this advertiser

Buy a New Car . . .

Buy a Used Car Blue Book Retail Report

Sell Your Car | . A
Motorcycles .g’,/V\,’l.S.COHSm #Apnl 1 -

——

Inmmeg™..._ 1987 Oldsmobile Delta 88 Royale Seda
Lemon Check . .
Wairanties » ) Buy a s_éd Car
Accessories =y dssedt
. Financing Quote

Car Reviews |

Decision Guides.  Trans: Automatic _ Warranty Quote
Advice  Drive: Front Wheel Drive ' * Pre-Purchase Inspection
Aboutkbb . Mileage: 185,000 - _ , _ Payment Calculator
Home ‘
Equipment ) _
Air Conditioning Cruise Control
Power Steering Dual Power Seats
Power Windows Premium Wheels

Power Door Locks

\

Retail Value

Suggestedv retail represents the price a dealership might ask for this make and model
vehicle. This represents a fully reconditioned vehicle in excellent condition with a clean

that a dealer has absorbed the cost of making the vehicle ready for sale, reconditioning,
advertising, sales .commissions, arranging for financing and insurance and standing
behind the vehicle for any mechanical or safety problems. Many late model vehicles at
this price have passed an inspection program or carry a warranty. Actual dealer selling
price may vary from this price.

Get a Private Party Value Get Invoice & MSRP.on New Cars

Copyright © 2002 by Kelley Blue Book Co., All Rights Reserved. Mar-Apr 2002 Edition. The information in this
report was printed from the Kelley Blue Book Web site (www.kbb.com) and is intended for the personal use of the
customer only and may not be seld or transmitted to another party. We assume no responsibility for errors or
omissions.(v.02031) ’

1R2 How to shop Smart.

http://www.kbb.com/kb/ki.dIl/kw ke.ur?kbb;576712&;r&277;0ldsmobile; 1 987%20Delta%2088& 1 6;0L;B1 4/10/02

,,,,,,:,,,,,gﬂ:ljhustor.y,..Ihis.retaiIv.-pric&isnotfaAtrade——invopprivate-partywalue;vbut~ra_ther-assfu_mesf S



Crutchfield.com - Cart

Yogvehlcle 1987 Delta 88 Royale > - g
To sele [@.m_v.ehml&_chck—% Fits-My Car' above

Page 1 of 1

EXPERT ADWICE 1-Bt

Your Questions Answvered
g mfnem!l athvice:
- -855-6000
Cart
Quantity Iltem#. . Remove? Item Description - Price  Total
I Clarion DB325 CD Receiver
1 #020DB325 . r— Vehicle: 1887 Oldsmobile Delta 88 Royale Sedan without Bose system (change) $179.95 $179.95
]1 -#142VVS12V l— Scosche VVS12V Visor Mount 12 CD Holder $12.95 $12.95
g o Bazooka RS690 6"x9" 2-way Reference Series speakers
1 #204RS690 r Vehicle: 1987 Oldsmobile Delta 88 Royale Sedan without Bose system (change) $139.95 $139.95
Rk - This item is temporarily out of stock -

T

Total

Merchandise Total: $332.85

Standard Shipping Charge: $10.99

Alternative shipping options available before final checkout

o If you have questions or prefer to order by
phone, call 1-888-955-6000 (BAM Midnight
EST).

e To change an item's quantity, enter the correct
number in the Quantity column, then press

jccmszms

Order Total: $343.84

PROCEED TO CRUTCHRIELD

SECURE CHECKOUT |

Update-Cart

e To remove an item, check the boxin the
Remove? column, then press Update Cart.

o To order an item that appears in your printed
Crutchfield catalog, enter the item number into
the Cart and click Update Cart.

o International visitors, please click here.

Order by 5 PM Eastern Time, Monday through Friday for 2-3 day business day
delivery via our standard shipping.

Our inventory averages an in-stock and ready-to-ship rate of over 93%.

in the unlikely event that the item you order is not in stock, we will contact you before

processing your order and we won't bill your credit card for the item until it's ready to ship.

Onlme Checkout is for payment by credit card only. To pay by check or money order

Adobe Acrobat's PDF reader.

If you prefer, you may place your order by calling 1-888-955-6000 (8AM - Midnight EST).

For Microsoft Passport walle holders Benefits of Quick Checkout

Fast delivery at low shipping rates
Most orders delivered to any of the 50 U.S.
states in just 2-3 business days!

Merchandise Amount: Shipping:
Up to $99.99 $5.99
$100 to $399.99 $10.99
$400 and up $15.99

Piease Note: 24" and larger TVs and some tower
speakers are excluded from this offer.

(Alternative shipping options available before
final checkout.)

Crutchfield E-mail’ | View Cart/Checkout | What Fits My Car? | Site Directory | Info Center | Shop | FREE Catalog
Privacy Policy | Copyright 1996-2002, Crutchfieid New Media, LLC | ContactUs

httne/arany amitahfiald cam/eai_hin/QUYICGRAvHAT YOOV sriewrart acn?inv

PradGrann aen®%3Fe% INA0NY%26s%3D  4/10/02



— Collectible Christian Do

Christian Superstore-Gifts, Jewelry, Christening Gowns, First Communion Dresses, Church Suppliess Page 1 of 3

| Home | Company | ContactUs| Order
‘Tracking |

Baby

Bibles Your Cart
Candy/Ldibles & Novcliies Empty
Latholic

Christening Gowns & First
Communion Dresses

1-800-300-240
2

Christian Ties

Christmas

Church and School Supplies
Church Appare]

Choreh Fumniture

Clearance Htems

B ican American Devotional Bible,
1 Hardcover i

Fine Wood Carvings
Games

Gift Certificates

Gift Wrapping

Gifis

X IS

Greg Olserr Coilection Imprint this
Home Decor Bible ($4.95 _ —
Jewelrv per line will
The "I""l'd‘C oot be added to
homas Kinkade Collection order) .
Wall Decor ’

Wedding

bHiole

http://www.christianexpressionsuperstore.com/product.asp?0=206&1=457&3=2954 _ 4/10/02
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Running shoes, jogging shoes and running clothes for marathon runners, triathletes, cross «.. Page 1 of 2

: L4 site pap —:-'ES!-p:z'ppan C
¥ Save 20% at the annual
Champion Jogbra sal

only at mySportBra

ﬁT Hormes

Thursday, April 12th

S

wsboraer Berica

|
Save $5.00 on this order by joining Run America Club! Jo in 498,674

m other club members who save 5% on their orders and enj oy Priority
il ooy - Mail Shipping! (If you're an R.A.C. member and you don't see your
discount, don't worry - we apply the discount on all members® orders

whether your discount is visible on this receipt or not).

AMERICA CLUE

Quantity ;_‘;se I:’II:::'; Delete
. $99.99  $99.99 r

SubTotal: $99.99

T

The Web code applied to this offer is:
CKM-9679 - Thank you for your order!

Some restrictions may apply
If you have an Internet promotion Order Code for your

. N @ H

- sl . il

Shopping with Road Runner Sports is Safe and ' ensity CMEVA:miig;g?%%rgZ?a:lgp:egl;]al
00% Satisfactiol e apaidSole post, visible rearfoot GRID.™
3 em. XT-600™ Triangular Lug™ outsole.

CEREND) * $89.99 Sz: 5-11, 12.Wt. 10.9 oz. .

32591 ‘White/blue/grey S12651 WIDE

] $z:7-12,13, 14, W 12.8 07,

22591 “White/black/grey §22651 WIDE

Crew Peak Running | Ultra Sole
oyrPrice:$29.99 Your Price:$6.99 . Your Price: $24.99
RAG-Member Price:$28.49 RAC Member Price:$6.64 RAC Member Price:$23.74

o_ﬁ%l’ﬁﬁestions'i Contact Us | Employment | Security Info | Shipping Info
Catalog | Our Guarantee | Retail Store | Register to Win | Affiliate Program

adidas

VEDIUM Res-53455 329,99 B
293 5z 25 x 12" x 117, @

pur Medium

,Gf’a’raas -

http://www.roadrunnersports.com/égi-bin/rrs/rrs/rrShopCart.jsp?BV__SessionID=@@@@099...' 4/12/01



Page 1 of 2

» Change Currency
» Search-

GO

3 Manufacturer +|

P Exclusives

Gift Certificates

login B certfontin §  stmnn B L PN -y conat G P msm"%

Equipment AppareliShoes Accessories Multimedia Homef¢Gift HotDeals Specialty

NIKE Womens Course Air Accel Golf Shoes

May W
Color |Black/Cream 4
size |{Choose One %
Width )
Armour
Owversi:

Mizunc

Rage Fc

In-stock items ordered by 3PM f
Central will ship same day, M-F

2 FREE

Stile

NIKE Golf...Because Most Of Golf Is Walking!

Nike Womens Course Air Accel Golf Shoes feature:
Constructed from premium waterproof full-gram leather uppers offering breathable, dry
_cLaskma

-P-Contact s —

1-888-838-5551 (toll
free) '
‘International
001-316-838-2199

Fax 1-316-838-5557
Customer Service

M-F 7AM-10PM

Sat-Sun 9AM-6PM (CST)
E-mail

® About Us

Company Information
Security

Privacy Policy
Warranty & Returns
100% Guarantee
Shipping Information

—Bellal-ast-Construction— "~ -

o. Best for women golfers with anatomlcally traditional foot shape or requnre a hlgr
instep
Heel Air-Sole Unit
o Designed to meet goif's unique demands for responsive cushioning
o Large volume Air unit in the sockliner is packed with' - more cushioning for maxin
heel comfort
T@C Outsole Technology
o T@C(Traction at Contact) is Nike's commitment to g reen-friendly performance i
o integrated outsole and spikes resist rotational forcess during the swing to prever
slippage
o Over 150 points of contact specifically engineered for maximum grip with minim
damage
o NIKE Directional soft splkes provides excellent traction and versatlllty
Q-LOK Soft Spike System
o Green-friendly alternative soft spike maximizes fraction while reducing green de
o New Q-LOK cleat makes changing cleats faster and easier. Snap in the cleats,
turn and the cleats are installed
Durable rubber (DRC) outsole for maximum durability and flexibility
Padded tongue and coliar for increased comfort
One-Year Limited Waterproof Warranty
o Exclusive NIKE Watershield Waterproof Membrane provides 100% defense ag
moisture
NIKE Swoosh logo on outside heel of shoe

Styles:
Toq- sy ]

http://www.tgwmall.com/customer/category/product.jsp?SUBCATEGORY_ID=1534 © 4/10/02



ALTREC.COM - Hind Wornen's‘Jackie Sport Top: Sizing Chart Order Online

Page l1of2

;Product Selection lFeatured Brands

L@&Eﬁiﬁlﬂm Gl &0 @,J.nﬁ,.pl,,] S Gy

CYCLE SHOP

E.i"LfE HE

- B00-TE 4-m4 o

Underwear > Bras > Women's -

Hind - Women's
Jackie Sport Top:
Enjoy distinctive style
without compromising
support and comfort. Crisscross back
and mesh front. .

Our Pfice: $37.50

Color(s): Island Blue, White

'(Color shown is Island Blue ).

Size(s): S, M, L

Shipping: This product generally ships
within 24 hours.

Q View Larger Photo

!Slte Search

Customer Sery
800-269-39

| Eafo Wty

BUY NOW: This product IS ,
the following options. You m
quantities from within your ¢

[size: S Island Blue (#54877

e View Underwear in ¢
e Bras
e Briefs

¢ View ALL Underwea
e View ALL Hind prod:

Sizing Chart(s) for Hind: Underwear

Women's
XS s M L XL
Chest 31 33 35 38 . a
Waist 22 24 26 29 30
Hip 33 35 37 40 - 43
Sleeve 29.5 30.5 31.5 32.5 34.5
Crotch 26 27 28 29 - 30
Inseam 29 29 30 31 32
Weight 93 106 125 147 170
. Height N X 5'6" 5'8" 5'10"

. Men's

s M L XL XXL
Chest 37 39 42 45 48
Waist 31 . 33 36 39 42
Hip 37 39 S 42 45 48
Sleeve 33 34 35 36 38
Crotch 30 31 32 33 34

hitn://www.altrec.com/shop/detail/ 12804/15/sizing

 SIZE  [SeEman
Yo FRIEND

Polar Bottle Pc
0z.): Beatthe h
your drink cool
B insulated 24-o0z.
i $8.95

Ortlieb Travel-
companion that
clothes no matte
conditions.
$160.00

Polar T31/761
Always keepa b
your bag for em- -
-$6.95

4/10/02



Foot Locker | Jordan basketball shoes, running shoes ahd football shoes by Nike, Reebok and Adidas. The sourc.. Page 1 of 1

]Quick Links privacy muitiple shipping register/ store order
4 policy addresses myaccount locator status

b sparts
L cquipment

foot @k& 3 ~ :

Home:

Nike Women's Hi Quarter Outdoor Sock
Vapor/Willow/Light Stone

Wool fabrication has warmth and moisture-wicking properiies. 80%
wool/10% nylon/10% stretch nylon. Half-cushion terry foot, 3x1 ribbed leg,
hemmed double-welt top, knit-in arch support keeps sockin place,
reinforced heel and toe, knit-in logo at center back. Imported. Sz. 9-11.

. (Women's shoe size 4-10.5)

Click To View Larger image
—
Price: $8.99
SKU: X0161201
top 6f page ’ top of pag

home | customer service | site map | shopping bag
privacy statement | employment opportunities

) Prices subject to change without notice. .
Copyright © 2002 Foot Locker. Products shown may not be available in our stores. We suggest you use our store locator to obtain the phone number of the store
nearest you so that you can call and determine availability before making the decision to travel to our store.

Imrndnnstdatail ~fmITIN=5555-1610022027211 620046381 6-O&module=sideNav&action=keywordSearch&subercatﬂl/ 10/02



StrawberryNet - Checkout ) : https://secure. strawberrynet.com/checkout/checkout.asp

Description - o t  Total Price

Estee Lauder Advanced N|ght Repalr 50ml/1 7oz
'(SKIN CARE)

Estee Lauder Advanced Night Repair Eye
Recovery Complex 15mi/0.50z (SKIN CARE)

Estee Lauder 100% Time Release Moisturizer
(SKIN CARE) 52,00 52.00

Estee Lauder Gentle Action Skin Polish 100ml

1 63.50 63.50

1 , 4250 42.50

(SKIN CARE) 1 : 19.00 19.00
Estee Lauder Verite Soothing Spray Toner 200ml o
(SKIN CARE) 1 2;1.20 21.2
Estee Lauder Eye And Lip MakeUp Remover '
100m! (SKIN CARE) 1 15.00 15.00
Estee Lauder Resilience Lift Lotion 50ml/1.70z :
(SKIN CARE) 1 59.50 59.50
Subtotal: 272.70
5% Discount: 13.60
Speedpost or C.0.D. Collection - 0.00
Fee: b
Net Total: 259.10_

Whit§ | | |
%:::*‘ /pnom W oM@ %‘s‘u Lavden .w({( VWM ?\M%W@xf%ﬁéx

el {'eﬂ( (Dishuot Map)
1400 . 0445200  vorw wods F 96 0%

of 3 _ 4/12/012:43 PM



Banana Republic | Lindséy Fit 7 Page 1 of 1

Ml.-\.RTINFIT

HARRISON FIT

LINDSEY FIT LIGHTWEIGHT STRE
CROPPED & SHORTS LINDSEY o
SPRING STYLES ‘e Sits higher at the
ALL PANTS _

‘tapered leg.

o No pockets for a
look, side zip, ho
closure.

¢ Regular, 30" inse
32" inseam. X-Lo
inseam.

R
B

Lightweight wool
of stretch. Import
>

Also available in
#158407

Black

color:
size:

RS
B R

Click any swatch for more color detail: ) o
I e : quantity:
‘ ship to:

pads > 2= eacte [ 5077 »

[ pustee s LD o V"?

A or Bl \ dmcomf—

98" it pTo 5 o




Bariana Republic | Woven Shirts | Page 1 of 1

STRETCH BUTTON-F

Comfortable stretch co
Hits at hip. Front chest
darts on each side of fr
panels. Double-button
Imported. Machine wa

White, Black, Sesame

CLASSIC
FASHION

color:

size:

quantity:  [2[§
ship to: :

Click any swatch for more color detait:

White Black
|

29 encployee
"G8Pack. — 50% ofPf

ADD TO WISHLIST | VIEWW WISH

2
et
o

2
29
o

"1

Vel

=



Banana Republic | Sleepwear & Body Care Page 1 of 1

STRETCH COTTON L
THONG

Cotton with spandex.
waist. Minimal coverag
panel. Imported. Machi

#101992
White
color: White
size:

. quantity:
SLEEPWEAR ship to:
INTIMATES
BODY CARE

A 1O BAG B9

ADD TO WISHLIST | VIEWW WISH

. Click any swatch for more color detail:

) l:]White
Sef & A5 —

A

rAMOU S {'ann‘g( -y |2 &°
AR I AR .




FootSmart - Footwear and foot care products for feet, legs and ankles

tSn

\;smﬂs: Better Products lor Lower Body Health

o

f &ﬁ

Page 1 of 1

& my shopping bag | my account | help

order today 800.870.7149

Catalog Quick Search

Enter Product # or Name

P\ny Product

Comfort Shoes

[> Women S Comfort Shoes
b Men's Comfort Shoes

I walking Shoes

I+ slippers

P Therapeutic Shoes

b Shoe Accessories

Foot/Leg Health

{* Bunion/Corn/Calius/Toe
I Foot Supports/Insoles
P Heel Pain Solutions

b Knee/Ankle/Calf

f+ Massage/Warmth

P skin/Nail Care

I* speciality Socks

P Women's Hoslery

‘Lower Body Health

I Arthritis Relief

b Back Pain Relief

P Circulation Therapy

P Lower Body Fitness
————Jtower- Body Mobifity -

Wheaton Bunion Brace, Each

A kinder; gentier bunion splint

 This patented Wheaton Bunion Brace n

breathable neoprene can be worn inside
throughout the day and in total comfort
night. The fabric is cut and sewn on the
the big toe and provide a gentle correcti
prevent the bunion deformity from gettir
Replace cumbersome and bulky straps
comfortable foot sieeve that aids bunior
reduces pain aand raises the comfort lev

item #: 40091 Price: $19.95

Select Size: W5-8.5 M3-6.5 3

Enter Quantity: ll

P clearance

Category Search
Search for Products by:
|Ai|ment

I Product Type

800.870.7149

Home | Affiliate Programs | Site Map | About Us i Contact Us ] Prlvacv Pohcv | Secu rity | Help |

Customerservice@footsmart.com | © 2002 FootSmart.com | Add FootSmart.com to your Favorites

htt../s2in0102.exe?FNM=00&T1=40091 +S&UID=2002041020583 062&UREQB=7&UREQA=6&GEN 1=40091+ 4/10/02



MultiBEAUTY .com --Online Store : ‘ Page 1 of 1

_Online Beauty

Navigation Bar
Home . Return fo List
About Us

 SHOP NOW!
Online Store

- Palicies

< Previous Item | Nextltem >
Mason Pearson Brush Popular Mixture

<> Contact
Information
. Sharpening
Service

$79.95

Communications
'+ UPS Tracking
: © Hair Color Charts

Charls

MultiBeauty Inc. 1998-2002. All Rights Reserved

htto://www.nvo.com/multibeauty/pages/! store/skudetail.nhtml?profile=disﬁlay. .Jcategory.nhtml%3 Fcatuid%3D1176  4/10/02



MA C Cosmetics Page 1 of 2

e e VIEW BAG

INSIDE M-A.C)] PRODUCT .  PRICE/EA.  TOTAL
' 224 Tapered Blending Brush !1 US$ 26.00 USS$ 26.00
: o 5 Small Satin Eye Shadow - Creme de
B01S & & ORI
i o ’.: o 4 Violet 11 US$ 1250 USS$ 12.50
: Small Satin Eye Shadow - Electric

F QLEECTIONS M : 11 US$ 1250 US$ 12.50

hi-gi-L : RS ) Eel )
' Cream Nail Polish - Cuisine ;1 US$8.00 US$8.00
Sign ‘n .» ................................... cema e . R I I IR L
View Bag Cream Nail Palish - Sweet Sister ]1 US$8.00 US$8.00
Register for M-A-C Email . . : - T L
Lipglass Stain - Vivid-Tone Violet ]1 US$ 1250 US$ 12.50
Studio Tech - NC5 o f US$26.00 US$ 26.00

If you've changed any quantities, click to UPDATE SUBTOTAL

5 . Click here to learn more about shipping charges. Sales tax will be based on your
igearch Products m address and shown on the next page.

[RETURN T0 SHOPPING | o |FR[1CEEB T8 Ct

]Browse Products

Guestions about a product? Emall a M-A.€ Makeup Autist.
Guestions about an order? Call us 1-800-588-0070.

Easy Returns: We are committed to offering our custormers the finest cosmeétic product:

- ~will-be-happy to credit your-account for the-fuli-amount-of the-purchase.-For-more-inforn
our return policy, click here.

M-A-C PICKS
Moisture Feed/Skin Pro Lash

US$ 25.00 US$ 9.00

Coal Black
Otv Oty

_/makeun oroducts.tmpl?SUBCATEGORY NAME=Satin& CATEGORY NAME=Eye%20Shadow&server=www%4/10/02

e el you feel the_products.you received from_ MACCOSMETICS.comdonot meet thisexpt



Prada Cosmetic Bags

Page 1 of 2

HOME | ABOCUTUS | CONTACTUS | POLICY |
PAYMENT/SHIPPING | AFF T1JATES PROGRAM | VIE

———

FENDI: ACCESSCORIES | BAGUETTES |

PRADA: COINS &;KEYS | BACKPACKS | COSMETIC BAGS |

CLEARANCE RACK

MAMAS | HANDBAGS | SHOPPERS

1.B.TC DS: HANDBAGS

HANDBAGS | MESSENGER BAGSS | ORGANIZERS | WALLETS

ey | e I NMILR DRV - | MR RNIZERS | WALLETD

NEW ARRIVAR S

UNDER $200 JTEMS

Prada MV349

Retail:$170
Our Price: $109

To Cart

The perfect accessory at an affordable price! It featur
top zip closure and measures 8 1/2"W x 7"H x 3 1/2"
Perfect to carry everyday and fits in almost all bags.
comes with authenticity card and is Made in Ttaly.

Prada MVS

Retail:$%94
Our Price: $69

To Cart

This small Prada cosmetic bags done in signature blac
Prada nylon makes a perfect accessory. It measures 7
1/2"W X 4 1/2"H. It has the Prada insignia triangle o
front. It comes with original Prada tag. Made in Italy

Prada MV6

Retail: $140
Our Price: $89

|
|

This large Prada cosmetic bag done in signature blac
Prada nylon makes a perfect accessory. It measures 1
X 9"H. It has the Prada insignia triangle on the front.
larger in size than the MV5. Perfect to carry everyda
comes with original Prada tag. Made in Italy.

Prada MV369 Pink

*‘t@j*l%*lég- ””""""i"'v—wf’v; -‘—“":
JIour Price: $95

This Prada pink tessuto (nylon) drawstring satchel is
perfect to carry in a larger bag or by itself. It is large
enough-to fit-a-wallet smallcell phoneanda littterma
or all your makeup. It has the Prada insignia triangle
front. It measures 6"L x 7"H x 4"W, comes with
authenticity card, and is made in Italy.

Prada MV3569 Black

Retaii: $150

This Prada tessuto (nylon) drawstring satchel is perfe
carry in a larger bag or by itself. It is large enough to
wallet small cell phone and a little makeup or all you

||Bur Price: $95

Prada MV348 Large Cosmo

Retail:$170
Our Price: $109

makeup. It has the Prada insignia triangle on the fron
measures 6"L x 7"H x 4"W, comes with authenticity

- Jland is made in Italy.

This is the basic and always popular Prada makeup ¢
measures 7 1/2"W x 51/2"H x 2"D and is a little larg
size than the MV21, perfect to carry everyday and fit
most bags. It comes with authenticity card and is - ma
Italy.
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ITEMIZED RECEIPT
quantity - product '
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“COMMUNITY PHARMACY

ITEMIZED REGEIPT
-quantity R product T
T |Emen’ genC” G 30 >

M« /_{C_“Cyf?é;y e bont, foe
gasClononly T qug TOTAL _[FO.55
DATE /%//30/()/2, TAX >~ 5.5%
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341 State Street (entrance on Gorham), Madison, W] 53703
Phone 251-3242, TTY 251-5339, Prescriptions 251-4454
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GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attomey

CHARLES R. THEIS
Special Deputy City Attorney

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Form CA-43a

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

PROSECUTION DIVISION

205 Police Administration Bldg.
749 West State Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233
Telephone (414) 286-2676
Fax (414) 286-2128

March 25, 2002

Ms. Lawannda Anderson
Box 260387
Madison, WI 53287
RE: Tow #115230
Dear Ms. Anderson:

Your car was “recycled” on'February 20, 2002, the day you wrote to our office,

and before we received your letter. e — e

Enclosed please find a form with instructions for ﬁling a claim against the City of
Milwaukee.
C :
Very truly yours,

Sl 2, BF
Kurt A. Behling -
Assistant City Attorney -

KAB/frs

Enc.



